	07-31-2003	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	100512600	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Traden
	102513629 s and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):  Leonard T. Chapman	1.2000	ame and address of receiving party(ies) ame: Chapman/Leonard Studio Equipment
	Ir	ternal Address: 12950 Raymer Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	PYes No -	North Hollywood, CA 91650
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Mer		treet Address:
Other		ity:State:Zip:
07/15/03 Execution Date:		<u></u>
Application number(s) or patent number		ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	ditional numbers attached?	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	rrespondence 16. To	al number of applications and nations in all
Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner		
Name:Kenneth H. Ohriner Perkins Coie LLP Internal Address:	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner  Perkins Coie LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 1208	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Perkins Coie LLP Internal Address:	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Perkins Coie LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 1208	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Perkins Coie LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 1208 Seattle, WA 98111-1208	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Perkins Coie LLP Internal Address:  P.O. Box 1208  Seattle, WA 98111-1208  Street Address:	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Perkins Coie LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 1208 Seattle, WA 98111-1208 Street Address: City: State: State: Value: Value	7. To	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit accordance posit account number:
Perkins Coie LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 1208 Seattle, WA 98111-1208  Street Address: City: State: Zip: 9. Signature.  Kenneth H. Ohriner Name of Person Signing	7. To  8. Do  DO NOT USE THIS  Sign	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 014320 FRAME: 0060

Attorney Docket: 54767.8038.US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Leonard T. Chapman (hereinafter collectively referred to as

"Assignor"). Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions described in a United

States Patent Application entitled "Wheel System for a Camera Dolly" (the "Application") which

was filed on April 19, 2001 and assigned Serial Number 09/838,025.

Chapman/Leonard Studio Equipment, a corporation of the State of California having a

place of business at 12950 Raymer Street, North Hollywood, CA 91650 ("Assignee"), desires

to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and

in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the

United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors,

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the

Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the

Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file

foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights

deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is the sole

owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign

any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation,

sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to:

perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any

other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any

Page 1

[54767-8060/LA031550.040]

PATENT REEL: 014320 FRAME: 0061

Attorney Docket: 54767.8038.US00

litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date: 7-/5-03

Leonard TL Chapman

54767-8060/LA031550.040]

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 014320 FRAME: 0062